

**ASPHALT CONCRETE MATERIALS  
2013 AND 2019 CONTRACT PRICING / QUANTITY COMPARISON (CALAVERAS MATERIALS, INC.)**

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	2013 BID			2019 BID		
	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1/2" FINE HMA PG64-10 max 15% rap	2,000	\$ 64.00	\$ 128,000.00	250	\$ 51.00	\$ 12,750.00
1/2" MED HMA PG64-10 max 15% rap	12,500	\$ 53.77	\$ 672,125.00	20,000	\$ 49.00	\$ 980,000.00
1/2" MED HMA PG70-10 max 15% rap	N/A	N/A	N/A	20,000	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000,000.00
3/4" MED HMA PG64-10 max 15% rap	11,000	\$ 52.45	\$ 576,950.00	10,000	\$ 47.50	\$ 475,000.00
1/2" MED HMA PG64-10 max 15% rap (NIGHT OPERATION)	1,000	\$ 53.45	\$ 53,450.00	1,000	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00
1/2" MED WMA PG64-10 max 15% rap	N/A	N/A	N/A	1,000	\$ 51.50	\$ 51,500.00
3/8" HMA FINE PG64-10	N/A	N/A	N/A	50	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,150.00
3/8" HMA MED PG64-10	N/A	N/A	N/A	50	\$ 62.50	\$ 3,125.00
3/8" FINE SC800	1,500	\$ 70.35	\$ 105,525.00	500	\$ 64.00	\$ 32,000.00
SC800 Sheet Material	50	\$ 72.00	\$ 3,600.00	50	\$ 67.00	\$ 3,350.00
3/8" BERM, PG70-10	N/A	N/A	N/A	250	\$ 62.50	\$ 15,625.00
3/4" Class II AGGREGATE BASE	3,000	\$ 8.00	\$ 24,000.00	250	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00
		<b>SUBTOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 1,563,650.00</b>		<b>SUBTOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 2,629,000.00</b>
		8.225% Sales Tax	\$ 128,610.21		7.975% Sales Tax	\$ 209,662.75
		<b>TOTAL NET BASE BID AMOUNT</b>	<b>\$ 1,692,260.21</b>		<b>TOTAL NET BASE BID AMOUNT</b>	<b>\$ 2,838,662.75</b>

**This attachment shows the quantity and cost comparisons for the Calaveras Materials, Inc. (CMI) Bid received in 2013 as compared to the 2019 Bid received by CMI. CMI was the lowest responsive and responsible bidder in 2013 and 2019.**